OP \$640.00 174350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		06/07/2016	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Admar Corporation
Street Address:	2273 Research Boulevard
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Associates for Health Care, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation
Street Address:	2273 Research Boulevard
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	Beech Street Corporation, a California Corporation
Street Address:	25500 Commercentre Drive
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	HealthEOS by Multiplan, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation
Street Address:	18650 W. Corporate Drive
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	Multiplan, Inc., a New York Corporation
Street Address:	115 Fifth Avenue, 7th Floor
City:	New York

TRADEMARK REEL: 005819 FRAME: 0102

900368809

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	National Care Network, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	222 West Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1500
Internal Address:	The North Tower
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Private Healthcare Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1100 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Texas True Choice, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	222 West Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1500
Internal Address:	The North Tower
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Viant Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	535 E. Diehl Rd., Suite 100
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
-	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743504	AHC
Registration Number:	3071061	BEECH STREET
Registration Number:	3071065	BEECH STREET
Registration Number:	2874997	C2C
Registration Number:	1944456	CAREAWAY USA
Registration Number:	3766362	CONSUMER SCOPE
Registration Number:	4665680	DATA ISIGHT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4665679	DATA ISIGHT
Registration Number:	3310907	ENTERPRICE
Registration Number:	2993586	HEALTHEOS
Registration Number:	3359415	
Registration Number:	3278182	MED NETWORK
Registration Number:	1952619	MED NETWORK A MEMBER OF THE ADMAR GROUP
Registration Number:	1839584	MULTIPLAN
Registration Number:	3456460	MULTIPLAN NETWORK
Registration Number:	3310937	NCN
Registration Number:	3310938	NCN
Registration Number:	1477965	PHCS
Registration Number:	3736126	PHCS SAVILITY
Registration Number:	2689118	PPONEXT
Registration Number:	3024096	TRUECHOICE USA
Registration Number:	3369309	VALUEPOINT
Registration Number:	3384174	VALUEPOINT BY MULTIPLAN
Registration Number:	3477608	VIANT
Registration Number:	3548048	VIANT HEALTH PAYMENT SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page1.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page2.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page3.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page4.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page5.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page6.tif source=MultiPlan - Trademark Release (Executed) #page7.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Bardays Bank PLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Admar Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2273 Research Boulevard
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Rockville
Corporation- State:	State: MD
X Other Public Limited Company	Country:USA Zip: 20850
Citizenship (see guidelines) United Kingdom	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 7, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-CA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
and the state of t	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 25 25
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: do Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahiil.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elaun Can	UL June 22, 2016
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Associates for Health Care, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation 2273 Research Boulevard Rockville, MD 20850 Citizenship – US – Wisconsin

Beech Street Corporation, a California Corporation 25500 Commercentre Drive Lake Forest, CA 92630 Citizenship – US – California

HealthEOS by Multiplan, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation 18650 W. Corporate Drive Brookfield, WI 53045 Citizenship – US – Wisconsin

Multiplan, Inc., a New York Corporation 115 Fifth Avenue, 7th Floor New York, NY 10003 Citizenship – US – New York

National Care Network, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company The North Tower, 222 West Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1500 Irving, TX 75039 Citizenship – US – Delaware

Private Healthcare Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1100 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451 Citizenship – USA – Delaware

Texas True Choice, Inc., a Delaware Corporation The North Tower, 222 West Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1500 Irving, TX 75039 Citizenship – USA – Delaware

Viant Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 535 E. Diehl Rd., Suite 100 Naperville, IL 60563 Citizenship – USA – Delaware

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 7, 2016 ("Effective Date") by Barclays Bank PLC, a United Kingdom corporation, with its principal office at 745 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019 ("Grantee"), in favor of Admar Corporation, a California corporation, Associates for Health Care, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, Beech Street Corporation, a California corporation, HealthEOS by MultiPlan, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, MultiPlan, Inc., a New York corporation, National Care Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Private Healthcare Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Texas True Choice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Viant Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 31, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between MPH Intermediate Acquisition Corp., MPH Merger Sub LLC whose rights and obligations were assigned and assumed by MPH Acquisition Holdings LLC, Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and Grantee dated March 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement", and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Collateral Agreements") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated March 31, 2014 among MPH Intermediate Acquisition Corp., MPH Merger Sub LLC whose rights and obligations were assigned and assumed by MPH Acquisition Holdings LLC, the lenders party thereto and Grantee (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreements, Grantors granted to Grantee, as the Collateral Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014, at Reel No. 005248, Frame No. 0970.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and (ii) re-assigns to each applicable Grantor any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the applicable Trademarks to such Grantor.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors, and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantee authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings

necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Grantee's rights under each Collateral Agreement, with respect to the Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Barclays Bank PLC

as the Collateral Agent

Name: Ritam Bhalla Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

	Trademark	Application No./	Registration No.
Registered Owner	Description	Appl. Date	Reg. Date
ASSOCIATES FOR	AHC	74275959	1743504
HEALTH CARE, INC.		5/18/1992	12/29/1992
VIANT HOLDINGS,	BEECH STREET	78600253	3071061
INC.	Beech Street	4/1/2005	3/21/2006
VIANT HOLDINGS,	BEECH STREET	78600398	3071065
INC.		4/1/2005	3/21/2006
VIANT HOLDINGS,	C2C	78296527	2874997
INC.		9/5/2003	8/17/2004
MULTIPLAN, INC.	CAREAWAY USA	74353357	1944456
		1/28/1993	12/26/1995
NATIONAL CARE	CONSUMER SCOPE	77705132	3766362
NETWORK, LLC		4/2/2009	3/30/2010
NATIONAL CARE	DATA ISIGHT	86083050	4665680
NETWORK, LLC		10/4/2013	1/6/2015
	Dat y/ illight		
NATIONAL CARE	DATA ISIGHT	86082989	4665679
NETWORK, LLC		10/4/2013	1/6/2015
MULTIPLAN, INC.	ENTERPRICE	77069162	3310907
		12/21/2006	10/16/2007
HEALTHEOS BY	HEALTHEOS	76357328	2993586
MULTIPLAN, INC.		1/9/2002	9/13/2005
MULTIPLAN, INC.	I	77177377	3359415
		5/10/2007	12/25/2007

Registered Owner	Trademark	Application No. /	Registration No. /
MULTIPLAN, INC.	Description MED NETWORK	Appl. Date 78816239	Reg. Date 3278182
MULTIFLAN, INC.	WED NET WORK		8/7/2007
		2/16/2006	8/ //2007
	NETWORK		
ADMAR	MED NETWORK A	74573322	1952619
CORPORATION	MEMBER OF THE ADMAR GROUP	9/14/1994	1/30/1996
MUITIDI ARI INIO		74410491	1020594
MULTIPLAN, INC.	MULTIPLAN	74410481	1839584
		7/9/1993	6/14/1994
MULTIPLAN, INC.	MULTIPLAN NETWORK	77157808	3456460
	MANAGORIA	4/16/2007	7/1/2008
NATIONAL CARE	NCN	77070624	3310937
NETWORK, LLC	Carrier 1	12/22/2006	10/16/2007
NATIONAL CARE	NCN	77070627	3310938
NETWORK, LLC		12/22/2006	10/16/2007
PRIVATE	PHCS	73635217	1477965
HEALTHCARE		12/12/1986	2/23/1988
SYSTEMS, INC.			
MULTIPLAN, INC.	PHCS SAVILITY	77668591	3736126
		2/11/2009	1/12/2010
BEECH STREET	PPO NEXT	76126535	2689118
CORPORATION		9/12/2000	2/18/2003
TEXAS TRUE CHOICE,	TRUE CHOICE USA	76506468	3024096
INC.		4/14/2003	12/6/2005
MULTIPLAN, INC.	VALUEPOINT	78849699	3369309
		3/30/2006	1/15/2008
MULTIPLAN, INC.	VALUEPOINT BY	77101141	3384174
	MULTIPLAN	2/7/2007	2/19/2008
VIANT HOLDINGS,	VIANT	77172864	3477608
INC.		5/4/2007	7/29/2008
VIANT HOLDINGS,	VIANT HEALTH	77379865	3548048
INC.	PAYMENT SOLUTIONS	1/24/2008	12/16/2008
***************************************		1/27/2000	LAI LUI AVVO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005819 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 06/22/2016